1 /5
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
BVT (2512)
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 29-November-2023
 Current sensor for power hybrid applications
   High current applications for the automotive market
   Frequency converters
   Power modules

<0.5 (Tmax.= 140 °C)
<1.0 (Tmax.= 170 °C)
Ordering code
BVT - Z - R0003 - 1.0
Tolerance
Resistance value [Ohm] / „R“ represents decimal point
Material (ZERANIN®30)
Type
1 For detailed information see table on page 3
2 / 5
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 29-November-2023
BVT (2512)
Tape and reel information
Specification DIN EN 60286-3
Tape width mm 12
Reel size inch 13
Parts per reel pcs 5000
Packaging weight g 453
Mechanical dimensions and pcb-layout proposal (Reflow-soldering) [mm]
Recommended surface mount soldering methods
Reflow-, IR- and vacuum soldering
3 / 5
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 29-November-2023
BVT (2512)
Type Material Value [mΩ] Rthi [K/W] TCR [ppm/K] P70 °C*  [W]  P>100 °C*  [W] Note
BVT-K-R000 Copper 0 Imax = 100 A
BVT-Z-R0002 ZERANIN®30 0.2 3 200 ±50 10 6.7 C-samples available, series delivery Q2/24
BVT-Z-R0003 ZERANIN®30 0.3 4 150 ±50 10 5
BVT-M-R0005 MANGANIN® 0.5 8 70 ±50 10 4
BVT-M-R001 MANGANIN® 1.0 14 50 ±50 6 4
BVT-M-R00136 MANGANIN® 1.36 16 30 ±50 5.5 3.8
BVT-V-R002 NOVENTIN® 2.0 20 0 ±50 5 3.5
BVT-I-R002 ISAOHM® 2.0 16 0 ±50 6 4.5
BVT-I-R003 ISAOHM® 3.0 24 0 ±50 4 2.5
BVT-I-R004 ISAOHM® 4.0 32 0 ±50 3 2
BVT-I-R0045 ISAOHM® 4.5 36 0 ±50 2.5 1.5
BVT-I-R005 ISAOHM® 5.0 40 0 ±50 2.5 1.5
BVT-I-R0068 ISAOHM® 6.8 60 0 ±50 1.5 1
* Recommended max. power (limited by thermal conditions of the assembly)
Note: For calculation of the maximum derating terminal temperature (TK) the following formula can be used: TK = Tmax. - (Rthi x P).
Example for BVT-M-R0005: TK = 170 °C - (8 K/W x 4 W) = 138 °C.
Temperature dependence of the electrical resistance